ENGINEERING TOMORROW
Functional Safety Application Guide
Encoder-less Safety Functions SLS, SSR using DOLD Frequency
Monitor
VACON® and VLT® FC-series
vlt-drives.danfoss.com
Contents

filter1)
LG5130 0065015 2
Illustration 4.1 Ordering Example
1) Even though the UH6937 has enough EMC immunity for
normal conditions, the suppression filter for each channel of
measurement is needed only when the frequency monitor
module does not function correctly due to high EMC or high
frequency noise.
Ordering Data for DOLD Comp... Encoder-less Safety Functions SLS, SSR using DOLD Frequency Monitor
16 Danfoss A/S © 04/2017 All rights reserved. MN91A102
44
5 Functional Safety-related Data
5.1 SIL Calculation
The SLS safety function consists of 3 subsystems:
• Frequency converter
• Frequency monitor
• Functional safety system, such as fail-safe PLC
These have different safety-related data.
The values for the fail-safe PLC must be at least the shown
values in Table 5.3.
IEC 61508 SIL2
EN 62061 SILCL 2
EN/ISO 13849: 2006 PL d Category 3
EN 61800-5-2 SIL2
PFH 1x10-10/h
Table 5.1 Subsystem VLT® AutomationDrive FC 302
IEC 61508 SIL3
EN 62061 SILCL 3
EN/ISO 13849: 2006 PL e Category 4
PFH 4.43x10-10/h
Table 5.2 Subsystem Frequency Monitor
IEC 61508 ≥SIL2
EN 62061 ≥SILCL 2
EN/ISO 13849: 2006 ≥PL d ≥Category 3
EN 61800-5-2 ≥SIL2
PFH <9.1x10-8/h
Table 5.3 Subsystem Fail-safe PLC
IEC 61508 SIL2
EN 62061 SILCL 2
EN/ISO 13849: 2006 PL d Category 3
EN 61800-5-2 SIL2
PFH < 1x10-7/h
Table 5.4 SLS Safety Function
Functional Safety-related D... Functional Safety Application Guide
MN91A102 Danfoss A/S © 04/2017 All rights reserved. 17
5 5
Index
D